504027791 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4074450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HOWELL	09/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMUEL MORGAN	
Street Address:	9254 RICHFIELD ROAD	
City:	DAVISON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6403883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-336-6000

Email: patents@varnumlaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY E. EAGLE

Address Line 1:333 BRIDGE STREET, P.O. BOX 352Address Line 4:GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6403883/2ND	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. EAGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Eagle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6403883 2nd Assignment Filing#page1.tif source=6403883 2nd Assignment Filing#page2.tif

PATENT 504027791 REEL: 039889 FRAME: 0664

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

Robert Howell, co-inventor of the patent assigned herein ("the Assignor") hereby enters into this Patent Assignment agreement ("the Agreement") with Samuel Morgan ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the co-owner of the entire right, title and interest to United States Patent No. 6,403,883 filed March 21, 2001 and titled COMBINATION PROTECTIVE COVERING AND INSERT AND LOCATOR FOR AN ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX UTILIZED IN A WALL COVERING APPLICATION ("the Patent") and all other U.S. and foreign patents which may have or will be obtained in respect of the inventions set forth therein ("Inventions"); any applications for U.S. or foreign patents which may have been or will be filled in connection therewith; any corresponding applications for patents and patents therefor in all other areas of the world; and any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, confirmations or continuation-in-parts of any of the foregoing, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively with the Patent and the Inventions referred to as the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and Patent Rights, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and their successors and assigns.

Assignor warrants that he has full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees, for himself and for his successors and assigns that, at the Assignee's request, Assignor will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, his successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

1

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment this 6th day of September, 2016.

ASSIGNOR: ROBERT HOWELL

Robert Howell

Date: September 6, 2016

ASSIGNEE: SAMUEL MORGAN

Samuel Moreon

Date: September 6, 2016